Noarlunga Swim results 2022
1.5km - Overall
Name

Stephanie Palmer-White
Ace Lewis

Dean Shard

Lee O'Connell
William Benson
Chloe Steveson
Keith Reid

Sarah Bastian
Andrea Aldridge
Amanda Roach
Eithne Mayton
Jemma Bowker
Andrew Cranley
Eimear Muir-Cochrane
Denise Alderman
Robert Scammell
Lee Byars

Alex Saies

Mark Bowes

Faith Galliford
Max Yates
Christopher Carter
Darryl Wallis
Allan Suskin
Diane Napier
Anita Blackmore
Carol Holden
Yumi Brown
Roger Wood
Laurance Brett
Dr Remin Nath
Dominic Keuskamp
Matt Scholar
Michael Harry
Jock Smibert

Joe Beshara
Trevor Sheehan
Brenda Mangelsdorf
Pam Gunn

Mark Lloyd
Melinda Lutton
Aaron Haifley
Michael Boers
Robyn Ormsby
Lindy Lawson
Ray Smith
Angela Vas
Elizabeth Ellinger
Sharyn Roach Anleu
Judith Smith
Claire Bowden
Mary Lane

Barry Trewren
Amanda Jackes
Jan Langan
Carolyn Guerin
John Clancy
Geoff Faulkner
Stewart Galliford
Virginia Lynch
Madeleine Edaley-Smith
Helen Berry

Ross McDougall
Denys Smith
Gabrielle Golding
Christine Walsh
Simon Obrien
Sarah Makinson
Robert Ferquson
Vicki Day

Bryan Axton
Elizabeth Dyson
Jane Mcleod
Judy Walshe
Pauline Smith
Darryl Goodmund
Phillip Trapnell
Claude Hamam
Ruth Sloley
Gillian Faulkner
Jane Bassham
Eunice Monaghan
Merrin Mctaggart
Emma Higains
Michelle Bailey
Carlos Hurtado

1.5km - Female
Name

Stephanie Palmer-White
Lee O'Connell
Chloe Steveson
Sarah Bastian
Andrea Aldridge
Amanda Roach
Eithne Mayton
Jemma Bowker
Eimear Muir-Cochrane
Denise Alderman
Lee Byars

Faith Galliford
Diane Napier

Anita Blackmore
Carol Holden

Yumi Brown

Brenda Mangelsdorf
Pam Gunn

Melinda Lutton
Robyn Ormsby
Lindy Lawson
Angela Vas
Elizabeth Ellinger
Sharyn Roach Anleu
Judith Smith

Claire Bowden

Mary Lane

Amanda Jackes

Jan Langan

Carolyn Guerin
Virginia Lynch
Madeleine Edaley-Smith
Helen Berry
Gabrielle Golding

First name
Stephanie
Ace
Dean
Lee
William
Chloe
Keith
Sarah
Andrea
Amanda
Eithne
Jemma
Andrew
Eimear
Denise
Robert
Lee

Alex
Mark
Faith
Max
Christopher
Darryl
Allan
Diane
Anita
Carol
Yumi
Roger
Laurance
Dr Remin
Dominic
Matt
Michael
Jock
Joe
Trevor
Brenda
Pam
Mark
Melinda
Aaron
Michael
Robyn
Lindy
Ray
Angela
Elizabeth
Sharyn
Judith
Claire
Mary
Barry
Amanda
Jan
Carolyn
John
Geoff
Stewart
Virginia
Madeleine
Helen
Ross
Denys
Gabrielle
Christine
Simon
Sarah
Robert
Vicki
Bryan
Elizabeth
Jane
Judy
Pauline
Darryl
Phillip
Claude
Ruth
Gillian
Jane
Eunice
Merrin
Emma
Michelle
Carlos

First name
Stephanie
Lee
Chloe
Sarah
Andrea
Amanda
Eithne
Jemma
Eimear
Denise
Lee

Faith
Diane
Anita
Carol
Yumi
Brenda
Pam
Melinda
Robyn
Lindy
Angela
Elizabeth
Sharyn
Judith
Claire
Mary
Amanda
Jan
Carolyn
Virginia
Madeleine
Helen
Gabrielle

Last name Team name

Palmer-W Adelaide Masters

Lewis Marion Marlins

Shard Marion Marlins

O'Connell Adelaide Masters

Benson  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Steveson Atlantis

Reid Atlantis

Bastian ~ Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Aldridge  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Roach Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Mayton  Tea Tree Gulley

Bowker  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Cranley  Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Muir-Coch Western Districts
Alderman Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Scammell Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Byars Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Saies Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Bowes Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Galliford Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Yates Marion Marlins

Carter Adelaide Masters

Wallis Tea Tree Gulley

Suskin  Atlantis

Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club

Blackmore Tea Tree Gulley

Holden  Atlantis

Brown  Aquadome Otters

Wood Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Brett Atlantis

Nath Adelaide Masters

Keuskamr Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Scholar  Adelaide Masters

Harry Adelaide Masters

Smibert  None

Beshara Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Sheehan Western Districts

Mangelsd« Marion Marlins

Gunn Adelaide Masters

Lloyd Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Lutton Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Haifley ~ Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Boers Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Ormsby  Atlantis

Lawson  Marion Marlins

Smith Atlantis

Vas Tea Tree Gulley

Ellinger ~ Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Roach Anl Marion Marlins

Smith Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Bowden Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Lane Tea Tree Gulley

Trewren  Atlantis

Jackes  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Langan  Marion Marlins

Guerin  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Clancy  Atlantis

Faulkner Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Galliford Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Lynch Atlantis

Edaley-Sn Tea Tree Gulley

Berry Atlantis

McDougal Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Smith Henley Beach Masters

Golding  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Walsh Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Obrien Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Makinson Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Ferquson Atlantis

Day Marion Marlins

Axton Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Dyson Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Mcleod  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Walshe  Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Smith Henley Beach Masters

Goodmun Atlantis

Trapnell  Atlantis

Hamam  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Sloley Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Faulkner Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Bassham Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Monaghar Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Mctaggart Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Higgins  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Bailey Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Hurtado  Atlantis

Last name Team name
Palmer-W Adelaide Masters
O'Connell Adelaide Masters

Steveson Atlantis

Bastian  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Aldridge  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Roach Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Mayton ~ Tea Tree Gulley

Bowker  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Muir-Coch Western Districts

Alderman Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Byars Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Galliford Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club
Blackmore Tea Tree Gulley

Holden  Atlantis

Brown Aquadome Otters

Mangelsd« Marion Marlins

Gunn Adelaide Masters

Lutton Noarlunga Master Swimmers
Ormsby  Atlantis

Lawson  Marion Marlins

Vas Tea Tree Gulley

Ellinger ~ Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Roach Anl Marion Marlins

Smith Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Bowden  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Lane Tea Tree Gulley

Jackes  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Langan  Marion Marlins

Guerin  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Lynch Atlantis

Edaley-Sn Tea Tree Gulley

Berry Atlantis

Golding  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
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Category Age
55-59 No ' 58
40-44 No ' 42
45-49 No ' 46
65-69 No ' 66
65-69 Wel 65
50-54 No ' 50
70-74 No' 72
18-24 No' 24
50-54 No ' 51
55-59 No ' 59
70-74 No' 71
30-34 No' 35
45-49 No ' 49
60-64 No ' 60
60-64 No ' 61
70-74 No' 71
35-39 Wel 37
30-34 No ' 34
40-44 Wel 40
60-64 No ' 60
65-69 No ' 67
60-64 No ' 62
50-54 No ' 52
80-84 No ' 80
55-59 Wel 55
55-59 No ' 58
55-59 No ' 59
55-59 No ' 57
60-64 No ' 63
75-79 No' 78
45-49 No ' 46
45-49 No ' 48
40-44 No ' 42
70-74 No' 70
75-79 No' 78
60-64 No ' 63
70-74 Wel 74
60-64 Wel 62
65-69 No ' 68
70-74 No' 73
50-54 No ' 54
30-34 No ' 32
40-44 No ' 40
65-69 No ' 67
60-64 No ' 64
70-74 No' 74
55-59 No ' 55
65-69 Wel 65
60-64 No ' 63
65-69 No ' 67
45-49 No ' 45
65-69 No ' 69
65-69 No ' 67
45-49 No ' 46
75-79 No' 76
55-59 No ' 60
55-59 No ' 57
70-74 No' 73
60-64 Wel 64
60-64 No ' 64
70-74 No' 71
65-69 No ' 65
60-64 No ' 64
80-84 No ' 81
30-34 No' 34
70-74 No' 72
55-59 No ' 57
55-59 No ' 60
60-64 No ' 62
60-64 No ' 64
80-84 No' 81
50-54 No ' 52
45-49 No ' 46
65-69 No ' 66
80-84 No ' 80
75-79 No' 78
75-79 No' 78
65-69 No' 70
50-54 No ' 54
70-74 No' 72
50-54 No ' 53
50-54 No ' 51
65-69 No ' 66
50-54 No ' 53
45-49 No ' 50
40-44 No ' 40

Category Age
55-59 No ' 58
65-69 No ' 66
50-54 No ' 50
18-24 No ' 24
50-54 No ' 51
55-59 No ' 59
70-74No' 71
30-34No' 35
60-64 No ' 60
60-64 No' 61
35-39 Wel 37
60-64 No ' 60
55-59 Wel 55
55-59 No ' 58
55-59 No ' 59
55-59 No ' 57
60-64 Wel 62
65-69 No ' 68
50-54 No ' 54
65-69 No' 67
60-64 No ' 64
55-59 No' 55
65-69 Wel 65
60-64 No' 63
65-69 No' 67
45-49 No ' 45
65-69 No ' 69
45-49 No ' 46
75-79 No' 76
55-59 No' 60
60-64 No ' 64
70-74No' 71
65-69 No' 65
30-34 No' 34

Gender
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male

Female/M:
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Time

21:16.2
22:26.5
22:38.2
25:10.8
26:21.0
26:26.0
26:38.1
27:09.6
27:17.0
27:28.1
27:47.0
27:54.9
27:55.4
28:27.7
28:29.8
28:56.3
29:00.0
29:13.6
29:31.3
29:45.7
29:54.7
29:59.8
30:08.1
30:12.9
30:15.1
30:18.8
30:23.6
30:32.4
30:36.2
30:36.4
30:49.5
30:50.9
31:04.1
31:33.9
31:45.7
31:49.7
31:53.5
32:00.6
32:16.2
32:23.2
32:24.1
32:34.8
32:37.2
32:41.5
33:16.5
33:18.8
33:34.8
33:38.9
34:23.3
34:34.5
34:44.3
34:56.4
35:57.7
36:01.0
36:04.9
36:09.2
36:17.3
36:27.4
36:34.0
36:37.1
36:48.1
36:51.7
37:37.8
38:27.5
38:30.6
38:50.3
38:53.4
39:14.7
39:41.9
39:44.4
40:05.7
40:11.3
40:23.6
40:28.4
40:38.5
41:01.0
41:38.1
41:57.9
43:21.6
43:43.6
50:35.2
54:13.3
DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Time

21:16.2
25:10.8
26:26.0
27:09.6
27:17.0
27:28.1
27:47.0
27:54.9
28:27.7
28:29.8
29:00.0
29:45.7
30:15.1
30:18.8
30:23.6
30:32.4
32:00.6
32:16.2
32:24.1
32:41.5
33:16.5
33:34.8
33:38.9
34:23.3
34:34.5
34:44.3
34:56.4
36:01.0
36:04.9
36:09.2
36:37.1
36:48.1
36:51.7
38:30.6

Difference
+1:10.3
+1:22.0
+3:54.6
+5:04.8
+5:09.8
+5:21.9
+5:53.4
+6:00.8
+6:11.9
+6:30.8
+6:38.7
+6:39.2
+7:11.5
+7:13.6
+7:40.1
+7:43.8
+7:57.4
+8:15.1
+8:29.5
+8:38.5
+8:43.6
+8:51.9
+8:56.7
+8:58.9
+9:02.6
+9:07.4
+9:16.2
+9:20.0
+9:20.2
+9:33.3
+9:34.7
+9:47.9
+10:17.7
+10:29.5
+10:33.5
+10:37.3
+10:44.4
+11:00.0
+11:07.0
+11:07.9
+11:18.6
+11:21.0
+11:25.3
+12:00.3
+12:02.6
+12:18.6
+12:22.7
+13:07.1
+13:18.3
+13:28.1
+13:40.2
+14:41.5
+14:44.8
+14:48.7
+14:53.0
+15:01.1
+15:11.2
+15:17.8
+15:20.9
+15:31.9
+15:35.5
+16:21.6
+17:11.3
+17:14.4
+17:34.1
+17:37.2
+17:58.5
+18:25.7
+18:28.2
+18:49.5
+18:55.1
+19:07.4
+19:12.2
+19:22.3
+19:44.8
+20:21.9
+20:41.7
+22:05.4
+22:27.4
+29:19.0
+32:57.1

Difference
+3:54.6
+5:09.8
+5:53.4
+6:00.8
+6:11.9
+6:30.8
+6:38.7
+7:11.5
+7:13.6
+7:43.8
+8:29.5
+8:58.9
+9:02.6
+9:07.4
+9:16.2
+10:44.4
+11:00.0
+11:07.9
+11:25.3
+12:00.3
+12:18.6
+12:22.7
+13:07.1
+13:18.3
+13:28.1
+13:40.2
+14:44.8
+14:48.7
+14:53.0
+15:20.9
+15:31.9
+15:35.5
+17:14.4

% Back

+5.51%

+6.43%

+18.38%
+23.88%
+24.28%
+25.22%
+27.69%
+28.27%
+29.14%
+30.62%
+31.24%
+31.28%
+33.81%
+33.98%
+36.05%
+36.34%
+37.41%
+38.79%
+39.92%
+40.63%
+41.03%
+41.68%
+42.05%
+42.23%
+42.52%
+42.89%
+43.58%
+43.88%
+43.90%
+44.92%
+45.03%
+46.07%
+48.40%
+49.33%
+49.64%
+49.94%
+50.49%
+51.72%
+52.26%
+52.34%
+53.17%
+53.36%
+53.70%
+56.44%
+56.62%
+57.87%
+58.20%
+61.68%
+62.55%
+63.32%
+64.27%
+69.07%
+69.33%
+69.64%
+69.97%
+70.61%
+71.40%
+71.92%
+72.16%
+73.02%
+73.30%
+76.92%
+80.81%
+81.05%
+82.60%
+82.84%
+84.51%
+86.64%
+86.84%
+88.50%
+88.94%
+89.91%
+90.28%
+91.08%
+92.84%
+95.75%
+97.30%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100%

94.78%
93.96%
84.47%
80.72%
80.47%
79.86%
78.31%
77.96%
77.43%
76.56%
76.20%
76.17%
74.73%
74.64%
73.50%
73.34%
72.78%
72.05%
71.47%
71.11%
70.91%
70.58%
70.40%
70.31%
70.17%
69.98%
69.65%
69.50%
69.49%
69.00%
68.95%
68.46%
67.38%
66.97%
66.83%
66.69%
66.45%
65.91%
65.68%
65.64%
65.29%
65.21%
65.06%
63.92%
63.85%
63.34%
63.21%
61.85%
61.52%
61.23%
60.88%
59.15%
59.06%
58.95%
58.83%
58.61%
58.34%
58.17%
58.09%
57.80%
57.70%
56.52%
55.31%
55.23%
54.77%
54.69%
54.20%
53.58%
53.52%
53.05%
52.93%
52.66%
52.55%
52.34%
51.86%
51.09%
50.69%

+103.86% 49.05%
+105.58% 48.64%
+137.83% 42.05%
+154.92% 39.23%

% Back

+18.38%
+24.28%
+27.69%
+28.27%
+29.14%
+30.62%
+31.24%
+33.81%
+33.98%
+36.34%
+39.92%
+42.23%
+42.52%
+42.89%
+43.58%
+50.49%
+51.72%
+52.34%
+53.70%
+56.44%
+57.87%
+58.20%
+61.68%
+62.55%
+63.32%
+64.27%
+69.33%
+69.64%
+69.97%
+72.16%
+73.02%
+73.30%
+81.05%

% Winning

58.83%
58.09%
57.80%
57.70%
55.23%

36.70%
33.21%
32.63%
25.06%
21.58%
21.33%
20.73%
19.17%
18.80%
18.25%
17.31%
16.92%
16.89%
15.29%
15.19%
13.87%
13.69%
13.02%
12.14%
11.42%
10.98%
10.72%
10.31%
10.07%
9.96%

9.78%

9.54%

-11.99%
-14.46%
-14.61%
-15.59%
-15.74%
-16.80%
-18.15%
-18.27%
-19.33%
-19.61%
-20.22%
-20.46%
-20.96%
-22.07%
-23.91%
-24.90%
-29.05%
-30.14%
-50.56%
-61.38%

% Averaqt
38.04%
26.65%
22.99%
20.88%
20.52%
19.98%
19.06%
18.68%
17.09%
16.98%
15.52%
13.30%
11.87%
11.69%
11.46%
11.03%
6.75%
5.99%
5.61%
4.76%
3.06%
217%
1.98%
-0.18%
-0.72%
-1.20%
-1.79%
-4.92%
-5.11%
-5.32%
-6.68%
-7.21%
-7.39%
-12.19%

34.54%
30.93%
30.33%
22.50%
18.90%
18.64%
18.02%
16.41%
16.03%
15.46%
14.49%
14.08%
14.06%
12.40%
12.29%
10.93%
10.74%
10.05%
9.14%
8.40%
7.94%
7.68%
7.25%
7.00%
6.89%
6.70%
6.46%
6.00%
5.81%
5.80%
5.13%
5.06%
4.38%
2.85%
2.24%
2.04%
1.84%
1.48%
0.68%
0.32%
0.27%
-0.27%
-0.40%
-0.62%
-2.41%
-2.53%
-3.35%
-3.56%
-5.84%
-6.41%
-6.92%
-7.54%
-10.68%
-10.85%
-11.05%
-11.27%
-11.69%
-12.21%
-12.54%
-12.70%
-13.27%
-13.45%
-15.82%
-18.37%
-18.53%
-19.54%
-19.70%
-20.79%
-22.18%
-22.31%
-23.40%
-23.69%
-24.32%
-24.57%
-25.09%
-26.24%
-28.14%
-29.16%
-33.45%
-34.58%
-55.70%
-66.88%

% Median
36.79%
25.17%
21.44%
19.28%
18.92%
18.37%
17.43%
17.04%
15.41%
15.31%
13.81%
11.55%
10.09%
9.91%
9.67%
9.24%
4.87%
4.10%
3.70%
2.84%
1.11%
0.20%
0.00%
-2.20%
-2.75%
-3.24%
-3.84%
-7.04%
-7.23%
-7.44%
-8.83%
-9.37%
-9.55%
-14.45%



Place
1

Place

©C®ND U A WN

Bib
7

Bib

143
105
152
135
100
151
116
145
127
132
128
144
120
149
130
142
112
118
150
107
109
108
137
114
113
134
117
119
111

125
106

129
124
115
147
133

122
131
138
126
139

101
121
103
136
102

104
123

Bib

135
144
120
130
142
118

107
108

Christine Walsh
Sarah Makinson
Vicki Day
Elizabeth Dyson
Jane Mcleod
Judy Walshe
Pauline Smith
Ruth Sloley
Gillian Faulkner
Jane Bassham
Eunice Monaghan
Merrin Mctaggart
Emma Higgins
Michelle Bailey

1.5km - Male
Name

Ace Lewis

Dean Shard
William Benson
Keith Reid
Andrew Cranley
Robert Scammell
Alex Saies

Mark Bowes
Max Yates
Darryl Wallis
Allan Suskin
Roger Wood
Laurance Brett
Dr Remin Nath
Dominic Keuskamp
Matt Scholar
Michael Harry
Jock Smibert
Joe Beshara
Trevor Sheehan
Mark Lloyd
Aaron Haifley
Michael Boers
Ray Smith

Barry Trewren
John Clancy
Geoff Faulkner
Stewart Galliford
Ross McDougall
Denys Smith
Simon Obrien
Robert Ferguson
Bryan Axton
Darryl Goodmund
Phillip Trapnell
Claude Hamam
Carlos Hurtado

1.5km - Female/Male
Name
Christopher Carter

2.5km - Overall
Name

Michael Carter
Michael Henly
lan Young

Erin Brown
Matthew Cranley
Andrew Ragless
Evan Hayes
John Baranoff
Michael Perkins
Kingsley Griffin
Chris Ryan
Joanne Knolder
Vanessa Tricker
Rupert Benson
Colleen Szeto
Mardi Brain
Marc Loader
Kirsty Amos
Brigitte Valente
Monica Glowacki
Charles Roberts
Danielle Moffat
Kathryn Young
Brian McKenny
Tess Lang
Annabel Saies
Ben Shepherd
Jo Meline

Geoff Fuller

Eve Lovett

Helen Haberfield
Andrew Eime
Andrew Barber
Brad Gauvin
Bernadette Shears
Gillian Doyle
Sarah Robson
Mark Horwood
Christine Lubcke
Leonie Webb
Gavin Chambers
Jessica McGaffin
Kym Sichler
Nigel McGaffin
Chloe Hourn-Smith
Vanessa Loy
Judy Glasgow
Roman Zaika
Jon Vitas Guiritan
Amanda Cao
Antonin Koudelka
Mary Keily
Samantha McKinlay

2.5km - Female
Name

Erin Brown
Joanne Knolder
Vanessa Tricker
Colleen Szeto
Mardi Brain
Kirsty Amos
Brigitte Valente
Monica Glowacki
Danielle Moffat

Christine
Sarah
Vicki
Elizabeth
Jane
Judy
Pauline
Ruth
Gillian
Jane
Eunice
Merrin
Emma
Michelle

First name
Ace
Dean
William
Keith
Andrew
Robert
Alex
Mark
Max
Darryl
Allan
Roger
Laurance
Dr Remin
Dominic
Matt
Michael
Jock
Joe
Trevor
Mark
Aaron
Michael
Ray
Barry
John
Geoff
Stewart

Carlos

First name
Christopher

First name
Michael
Michael
lan

Erin
Matthew
Andrew
Evan
John
Michael
Kingsley
Chris
Joanne
Vanessa
Rupert
Colleen
Mardi
Marc
Kirsty
Brigitte
Monica
Charles
Danielle
Kathryn
Brian
Tess
Annabel
Ben

Jo

Geoff
Eve
Helen
Andrew
Andrew
Brad
Bernadette
Gillian
Sarah
Mark
Christine
Leonie
Gavin
Jessica
Kym
Nigel
Chloe
Vanessa
Judy
Roman
Jon Vitas
Amanda
Antonin
Mary
Samantha

First name
Erin
Joanne
Vanessa
Colleen
Mardi
Kirsty
Brigitte
Monica
Danielle

Walsh
Makinson
Day
Dyson
Mcleod
Walshe
Smith
Sloley
Faulkner
Bassham
Monaghar
Mctaggart
Higgins
Bailey

Last name
Lewis
Shard
Benson
Reid
Cranley
Scammell
Saies
Bowes
Yates
Wallis
Suskin
Wood
Brett

Nath
Keuskamg
Scholar
Harry
Smibert
Beshara
Sheehan
Lloyd
Haifley
Boers
Smith
Trewren
Clancy
Faulkner
Galliford
McDougal
Smith
Obrien
Ferguson
Axton
Goodmun
Trapnell
Hamam
Hurtado

Last name
Carter

Last name
Carter
Henly
Young
Brown
Cranley
Ragless
Hayes
Baranoff
Perkins
Griffin
Ryan
Knolder
Tricker
Benson
Szeto
Brain
Loader
Amos
Valente
Glowacki
Roberts
Moffat
Young
McKenny
Lang
Saies
Shepherd
Meline
Fuller
Lovett
Haberfield
Eime
Barber
Gauvin
Shears
Doyvle
Robson
Horwood
Lubcke
Webb
Chambers
McGaffin
Sichler
McGaffin
Hourn-Sm
Loy
Glasgow
Zaika
Guiritan
Cao
Koudelka
Keily
McKinlay

Last name
Brown
Knolder
Tricker
Szeto
Brain
Amos
Valente
Glowacki
Moffat

Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Marion Marlins

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Henley Beach Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Team name

Marion Marlins

Marion Marlins

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Atlantis

Noarlunga Master Swimmers
Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Marion Marlins

Tea Tree Gulley

Atlantis

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Atlantis

Adelaide Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Adelaide Masters

Adelaide Masters

None

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Western Districts

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Atlantis

Atlantis

Atlantis

Noarlunga Master Swimmers
Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Henley Beach Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Atlantis

Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Atlantis

Atlantis

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Atlantis

Team name
Adelaide Masters

Team name

Adelaide Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Marion Marlins

Adelaide Masters

Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Atlantis

Phoenix Masters Swimming Club
Marion Marlins

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Atlantis

Phoenix Masters Swimming Club

Tea Tree Gulley

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
UniSA

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Aquadome Otters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Marion Marlins

Tea Tree Gulley

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Atlantis

Henley Beach Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Henley Beach Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Tea Tree Gulley

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Phoenix Masters Swimming Club

Tea Tree Gulley

Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Henley Beach Masters

Henley Beach Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Henley Gurnets

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Downstreamers Deniliquin

Western Districts

Adelaide Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Adelaide Masters

Atlantis

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Phoenix Masters Swimming Club

Team name

Adelaide Masters

Phoenix Masters Swimming Club

Tea Tree Gulley

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
UniSA

Aquadome Otters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Tea Tree Gulley

1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km

70-74No' 72
55-59 No ' 60
60-64 No' 64
50-54 No ' 52
45-49 No ' 46
65-69 No ' 66
80-84 No' 80
50-54 No ' 54
70-74No' 72
50-54 No ' 53
50-54 No ' 51
65-69 No ' 66
50-54 No ' 53
45-49 No ' 50

Category Age
40-44 No ' 42
45-49 No ' 46
65-69 Wel 65
70-74 No' 72
45-49 No ' 49
70-74 No' 71
30-34 No ' 34
40-44 Wel 40
65-69 No ' 67
50-54 No ' 52
80-84 No ' 80
60-64 No ' 63
75-79No' 78
45-49 No ' 46
45-49 No ' 48
40-44 No ' 42
70-74 No' 70
75-79 No' 78
60-64 No ' 63
70-74 Wel 74
70-74 No' 73
30-34 No' 32
40-44 No ' 40
70-74 No' 74
65-69 No ' 67
55-59 No ' 57
70-74 No' 73
60-64 Wel 64
60-64 No ' 64
80-84 No ' 81
55-59 No ' 57
60-64 No ' 62
80-84 No ' 81
75-79 No' 78
75-79 No' 78
65-69 No' 70
40-44 No ' 40

Category Age
60-64 No ' 62

Category Age
25-29 No ' 27
18-24 No' 24
70-74 No' 70
40-44 No ' 42
45-49 No ' 47
40-44 No ' 44
40-44 No ' 44
45-49 No ' 46
55-59 No ' 58
30-34 No' 34
30-34 No' 34
40-44 No ' 44
45-49 No ' 49
18-24 Wel 24
25-29 No' 29
30-34 No' 31
55-59 No ' 57
50-54 No ' 51
55-59 No ' 55
30-34 No' 31
55-59 No ' 55
50-54 No ' 50
50-54 No ' 52
55-59 No ' 57
35-39 No' 38
30-34 No' 32
45-49 Wel 48
45-49 Wel 46
70-74 No' 71
35-39 No' 39
60-64 No ' 60
50-54 No ' 51
50-54 No ' 54
45-49 No ' 46
60-64 No ' 62
65-69 No ' 69
30-34 Wel 31
70-74No' 70
55-59 No ' 59
55-59 No' 57
55-59 No ' 58
30-34 Wel 31
55-59 No ' 59
30-34 Wel 33
25-29 Wel 26
30-34 No' 32
50-54 No ' 50
55-59 No ' 56
35-39 No' 40
25-29 No' 28
70-74 Wel 74
60-64 No' 63
50-54 No ' 53

Category Age
40-44 No ' 42
40-44 No ' 44
45-49 No' 49
25-29 No' 29
30-34 No' 31
50-54 No ' 51
55-59 No' 55
30-34 No' 31
50-54 No ' 50

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female/M:

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

38:50.3
39:14.7
39:44.4
40:11.3
40:23.6
40:28.4
40:38.5
43:21.6
43:43.6
50:35.2
54:13.3
DNS

DNS

DNS

Time

22:26.5
22:38.2
26:21.0
26:38.1
27:55.4
28:56.3
29:13.6
29:31.3
29:54.7
30:08.1
30:12.9
30:36.2
30:36.4
30:49.5
30:50.9
31:04.1
31:33.9
31:45.7
31:49.7
31:53.5
32:23.2
32:34.8
32:37.2
33:18.8
35:57.7
36:17.3
36:27.4
36:34.0
37:37.8
38:27.5
38:53.4
39:41.9
40:05.7
41:01.0
41:38.1
41:57.9
DNS

Time
29:59.8

Time
35:58.2
38:27.5
38:40.1
39:38.4
40:03.2
40:37.3
43:03.3
43:05.5
43:11.4
43:12.6
43:14.8
43:20.9
44:06.9
44:46.2
45:07.0
45:41.9
45:45.4
45:50.3
46:10.4
46:12.5
46:18.1
47:18.6
47:48.2
48:01.5
48:08.0
48:52.1
49:19.5
49:38.1
49:54.3
50:09.5
50:18.4
50:33.7
52:14.5
52:18.4
52:46.4
52:51.4
52:54.9
52:58.2
53:21.4
53:27.1
53:49.0
53:54.8
54:09.6
54:13.8
54:25.4
55:57.3
56:31.8
56:47.7
56:50.1
59:37.2
1:01:05.2
1:07:28.2
DNS

Time

39:38.4
43:20.9
44:06.9
45:07.0
45:41.9
45:50.3
46:10.4
46:12.5
47:18.6

+17:34.1
+17:58.5
+18:28.2
+18:55.1
+19:07.4
+19:12.2
+19:22.3
+22:05.4
+22:27.4
+29:19.0

Difference
+0:11.7
+3:54.5
+4:11.6
+5:28.9
+6:29.8
+6:47.1
+7:04.8
+7:28.2
+7:41.6
+7:46.4
+8:09.7
+8:09.9
+8:23.0
+8:24.4
+8:37.6
+9:07.4
+9:19.2
+9:23.2
+9:27.0
+9:56.7
+10:08.3
+10:10.7
+10:52.3
+13:31.2
+13:50.8
+14:00.9
+14:07.5
+15:11.3
+16:01.0
+16:26.9
+17:15.4
+17:39.2
+18:34.5
+19:11.6
+19:31.4

Difference

Difference
+2:29.3
+2:41.9
+3:40.2
+4:05.0
+4:39.1
+7:05.1
+7:07.3
+7:13.2
+7:14.4
+7:16.6
+7:22.7
+8:08.7
+8:48.0
+9:08.8
+9:43.7
+9:47.2
+9:52.1
+10:12.2
+10:14.3
+10:19.9
+11:20.4
+11:50.0
+12:03.3
+12:09.8
+12:53.9
+13:21.3
+13:39.9
+13:56.1
+14:11.3
+14:20.2
+14:35.5
+16:16.3
+16:20.2
+16:48.2
+16:53.2
+16:56.7
+17:00.0
+17:23.2
+17:28.9
+17:50.8
+17:56.6
+18:11.4
+18:15.6
+18:27.2
+19:59.1
+20:33.6
+20:49.5
+20:51.9
+23:39.0
+25:07.0
+31:30.0

Difference
+3:42.5
+4:28.5
+5:28.6
+6:03.5
+6:11.9
+6:32.0
+6:34.1
+7:40.2

+82.60%
+84.51%
+86.84%
+88.94%
+89.91%
+90.28%
+91.08%

54.77%
54.20%
53.52%
52.93%
52.66%
52.55%
52.34%

+103.86% 49.05%
+105.58% 48.64%
+137.83% 42.05%
+32:57.1 +154.92% 39.23%

% Back

+0.87%

+17.42%
+18.69%
+24.43%
+28.95%
+30.23%
+31.55%
+33.29%
+34.28%
+34.64%
+36.37%
+36.38%
+37.36%
+37.46%
+38.44%
+40.65%
+41.53%
+41.83%
+42.11%
+44.31%
+45.18%
+45.35%
+48.44%
+60.25%
+61.70%
+62.45%
+62.94%
+67.68%
+71.37%
+73.29%
+76.90%
+78.66%
+82.77%
+85.53%
+87.00%

% Back

% Back

+6.92%

+7.50%

+10.20%
+11.35%
+12.93%
+19.70%
+19.80%
+20.07%
+20.13%
+20.23%
+20.51%
+22.64%
+24.46%
+25.43%
+27.05%
+27.21%
+27.43%
+28.37%
+28.46%
+28.72%
+31.53%
+32.90%
+33.51%
+33.82%
+35.86%
+37.13%
+37.99%
+38.74%
+39.44%
+39.86%
+40.57%
+45.24%
+45.42%
+46.71%
+46.95%
+47.11%
+47.26%
+48.34%
+48.60%
+49.62%
+49.88%
+50.57%
+50.76%
+51.30%
+55.56%
+57.16%
+57.90%
+58.01%
+65.75%
+69.83%
+87.57%

% Back

+9.36%

+11.29%
+13.82%
+15.28%
+15.64%
+16.48%
+16.57%
+19.35%

% Winning
100%
99.14%
85.17%
84.26%
80.37%
77.55%
76.78%
76.02%
75.03%
T4.47%
74.27%
73.33%
73.32%
72.80%
72.75%
72.23%
71.10%
70.66%
70.51%
70.37%
69.29%
68.88%
68.80%
67.37%
62.40%
61.84%
61.56%
61.37%
59.64%
58.35%
57.71%
56.53%
55.97%
54.71%
53.90%
53.48%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
93.53%
93.02%
90.74%
89.81%
88.55%
83.54%
83.47%
83.28%
83.24%
83.17%
82.98%
81.54%
80.34%
79.73%
78.71%
78.61%
78.47%
77.90%
77.84%
77.69%
76.03%
75.25%
74.90%
74.73%
73.61%
72.92%
72.47%
72.08%
71.71%
71.50%
71.14%
68.85%
68.77%
68.16%
68.05%
67.98%
67.91%
67.41%
67.29%
66.84%
66.72%
66.41%
66.33%
66.09%
64.28%
63.63%
63.33%
63.29%
60.33%
58.88%
53.31%

% Winning
100%
91.45%
89.86%
87.86%
86.74%
86.48%
85.85%
85.79%
83.79%

-13.14%
-14.33%
-16.77%
-17.08%
-17.67%
-17.91%
-18.40%
-26.32%
-27.38%
-47.37%
-57.96%

% Averagt
31.56%
30.97%
19.64%
18.77%
14.85%
11.75%
10.87%
9.97%
8.78%
8.10%
7.86%
6.67%
6.66%
6.00%
5.93%
5.25%

-27.98%

% Averagt
0.00%

% Averagt
26.66%
21.58%
21.16%
19.17%
18.33%
17.17%
12.21%
12.14%
11.94%
11.89%
11.82%
11.61%
10.05%
8.71%

-2.58%
-3.10%
-6.52%
-6.65%
-7.60%
-1.77%
-7.89%
-8.01%
-8.79%
-8.99%
-9.73%
-9.93%
-10.43%
-10.57%
-10.97%
-14.09%
-15.26%
-15.80%
-15.89%
-21.57%
-24.56%
-37.57%

% Averaqt
21.47%
14.13%
12.61%
10.62%
9.47%
9.19%
8.53%
8.46%
6.28%

-15.42%
-16.63%
-18.10%
-19.44%
-20.05%
-20.28%
-20.78%
-28.86%
-29.95%
-50.34%
-61.14%

% Median
29.42%
28.80%
17.13%
16.23%
12.18%
8.98%
8.08%
7.15%
5.92%
5.22%
4.97%
3.75%
3.74%
3.05%
2.98%
2.29%
0.72%
0.10%
-0.10%
-0.30%
-1.86%
-2.47%
-2.59%
-4.78%
-13.10%
-14.13%
-14.66%
-15.01%
-18.35%
-20.96%
-22.31%
-24.86%
-26.10%
-29.00%
-30.95%
-31.99%

% Median
0.00%

% Median
26.74%
21.67%
21.24%
19.26%
18.42%
17.26%
12.31%
12.23%
12.03%
11.99%
11.92%
11.71%
10.15%
8.81%
8.11%
6.92%
6.80%
6.64%
5.95%
5.88%
5.69%
3.64%
2.63%
2.18%
1.96%
0.47%
-0.47%
-1.10%
-1.65%
-2.16%
-2.46%
-2.98%
-6.41%
-6.54%
-7.49%
-7.66%
-7.78%
-7.89%
-8.68%
-8.87%
-9.61%
-9.81%
-10.31%
-10.46%
-10.85%
-13.97%
-15.14%
-15.68%
-15.76%
-21.43%
-24.42%
-37.42%

% Median
20.97%
13.58%
12.05%
10.05%
8.89%
8.61%
7.94%
7.88%
5.68%



Place

Place

137
113
134
146
125
124
115
147
141
122
138
140
101
121
102
104
123

Bib
143
105
152
100
151
116
145
127
132
128
149
112
109
114
117
119
111
106
110
129
133
131

148

Bib
210
203
222
229
211
207
220
216
223

212
213

227
230

Bib

218
217
221
215
228
201
202
225

237
224

214
208
226

Bib
19

Bib
62

Kathryn Young
Tess Lang
Annabel Saies

Eve Lovett

Helen Haberfield
Bernadette Shears
Gillian Doyle
Sarah Robson
Christine Lubcke
Leonie Webb
Jessica McGaffin
Chloe Hourn-Smith
Vanessa Loy

Judy Glasgow
Amanda Cao

Mary Keily
Samantha McKinlay

2.5km - Male
Name

Michael Carter
Michael Henly
lan Young
Matthew Cranley
Andrew Ragless
Evan Hayes
John Baranoff
Michael Perkins
Kingsley Griffin
Chris Ryan
Rupert Benson
Marc Loader
Charles Roberts
Brian McKenny
Ben Shepherd
Jo Meline

Geoff Fuller
Andrew Eime
Andrew Barber
Brad Gauvin
Mark Horwood
Gavin Chambers
Kym Sichler
Nigel McGaffin
Roman Zaika
Jon Vitas Guiritan
Antonin Koudelka

5.0km - Overall
Name

Jackson Brooks
Sharon Beaver
Marin Sluniski
Rebecca O'Loughlin
Mark Morelli
Julie Bowman
Rhiannon Aldridge
Andrew Truong
Brigetta Palmer
Elinor Teo

Tim Burfield
Troy Williams
Tarita Furlan
Serena Murphy
Leigh Chirgwin
Alexandra Carter
Stewart Lawrie
George Wood
Shane Leathem
Glenn Hammond
Michael Walker
Helen Haves
Matthea Malcolm
Peter Holley

Neil Daley
Lindsay Martin
Louise Manhire
Tom Sullivan
Alice Dodd
Radek Sztolc
Karen Candler

5.0km - Female
Name

Sharon Beaver
Rebecca O'Loughlin
Julie Bowman
Rhiannon Aldridge
Brigetta Palmer
Elinor Teo

Tarita Furlan
Serena Murphy
Alexandra Carter
Helen Haves
Matthea Malcolm
Lindsay Martin
Louise Manhire
Alice Dodd

Karen Candler

5.0km - Male
Name

Jackson Brooks
Marin Sluniski
Mark Morelli
Andrew Truong
Tim Burfield
Troy Williams
Leigh Chirqwin
Stewart Lawrie
George Wood
Shane Leathem
Glenn Hammond
Michael Walker
Peter Holley
Neil Daley

Tom Sullivan
Radek Sztolc

1.5km - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Female
Name
Sarah Bastian

1.5km - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Female
Name
Jemma Bowker

Kathryn

Helen
Bernadette
Gillian
Sarah
Christine
Leonie
Jessica
Chloe
Vanessa

Samantha

First name
Michael
Michael
lan
Matthew
Andrew
Evan
John
Michael
Kingsley
Chris
Rupert
Marc
Charles
Brian
Ben

Jo

Geoff
Andrew
Andrew
Brad
Mark
Gavin
Kym
Nigel
Roman
Jon Vitas
Antonin

First name
Jackson
Sharon
Marin
Rebecca
Mark
Julie
Rhiannon
Andrew
Brigetta
Elinor
Tim
Troy
Tarita
Serena
Leigh
Alexandra
Stewart
George
Shane
Glenn
Michael
Helen
Matthea
Peter
Neil
Lindsay
Louise
Tom
Alice
Radek
Karen

First name
Sharon
Rebecca
Julie
Rhiannon
Brigetta
Elinor
Tarita
Serena
Alexandra
Helen
Matthea
Lindsay
Louise
Alice
Karen

First name
Jackson
Marin
Mark
Andrew
Tim
Troy
Leigh
Stewart
George
Shane
Glenn
Michael
Peter
Neil
Tom
Radek

First name
Sarah

First name
Jemma

Young
Lang
Saies
Lovett
Haberfield
Shears
Doyle
Robson
Lubcke
Webb
McGaffin
Hourn-Sm
Loy
Glasgow
Cao

Keily
McKinlay

Last name
Carter
Henly
Young
Cranley
Ragless
Hayes
Baranoff
Perkins
Griffin
Ryan
Benson
Loader
Roberts
McKenny
Shepherd
Meline
Fuller
Eime
Barber
Gauvin
Horwood
Chambers
Sichler
McGaffin
Zaika
Guiritan
Koudelka

Last name
Brooks
Beaver
Sluniski
O'Loughlir
Morelli
Bowman
Aldridge
Truong
Palmer
Teo
Burfield
Williams
Furlan
Murphy
Chirgwin
Carter
Lawrie
Wood
Leathem
Hammonc
Walker
Hayes
Malcolm
Holley
Daley
Martin
Manhire
Sullivan
Dodd
Sztole
Candler

Last name
Beaver
O'Loughlir
Bowman
Aldridge
Palmer
Teo
Furlan
Murphy
Carter
Hayes
Malcolm
Martin
Manhire
Dodd
Candler

Last name
Brooks
Sluniski
Morelli
Truong
Burfield
Williams
Chirgwin
Lawrie
Wood
Leathem
Hammonc
Walker
Holley
Daley
Sullivan
Sztole

Last name
Bastian

Last name
Bowker

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Henley Beach Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Tea Tree Gulley

Tea Tree Gulley

Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Henley Beach Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Downstreamers Deniliquin

Western Districts

Adelaide Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Phoenix Masters Swimming Club

Team name

Adelaide Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Marion Marlins

Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Atlantis

Phoenix Masters Swimming Club
Marion Marlins

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Atlantis

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Marion Marlins

Atlantis

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Henley Beach Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Phoenix Masters Swimming Club

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Henley Beach Masters

Henley Gurnets

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Adelaide Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Atlantis

Team name

UniSA

Adelaide Masters

Henley Beach Masters

Atlantis

Atlantis

Adelaide Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
UniSA

Aquadome Otters

UniSA

Atlantis

Adelaide Masters

Phoenix Masters Swimming Club
Phoenix Masters Swimming Club
Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Adelaide Masters

Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Marion Marlins

Henley Beach Masters

Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Phoenix Masters Swimming Club
Adelaide Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Marion Marlins

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
UniSA

Atlantis

Team name

Adelaide Masters

Atlantis

Adelaide Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Aquadome Otters

UniSA

Phoenix Masters Swimming Club
Phoenix Masters Swimming Club
Adelaide Masters

Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Phoenix Masters Swimming Club
Marion Marlins

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Atlantis

Team name

UniSA

Henley Beach Masters

Atlantis

UniSA

Atlantis

Adelaide Masters

Noarlunga Master Swimmers
Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Marion Marlins

Henley Beach Masters

Adelaide Masters

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
UniSA

Team name
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Team name
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

50-54 No ' 52
35-39 No' 38
30-34 No' 32
35-39 No'39
60-64 No ' 60
60-64 No ' 62
65-69 No ' 69
30-34 Wel 31
55-59 No ' 59
55-59 No ' 57
30-34 Wel 31
25-29 Wel 26
30-34 No' 32
50-54 No ' 50
25-29 No' 28
60-64 No ' 63
50-54 No ' 53

Category Age
25-29 No' 27
18-24 No' 24
70-74 No' 70
45-49 No ' 47
40-44 No ' 44
40-44 No ' 44
45-49 No ' 46
55-59 No ' 58
30-34 No ' 34
30-34 No ' 34
18-24 Wel 24
55-59 No ' 57
55-59 No ' 55
55-59 No ' 57
45-49 Wel 48
45-49 Wel 46
70-74 No' 71
50-54 No ' 51
50-54 No ' 54
45-49 No ' 46
70-74 No' 70
55-59 No ' 58
55-59 No ' 59
30-34 Wel 33
55-59 No ' 56
35-39 No ' 40
70-74 Wel 74

Category Age
18-24 No' 21
55-59 No ' 55
60-64 No ' 60
40-44 No ' 44
60-64 No ' 61
55-59 No ' 57
18-24 No' 22
25-29 No ' 26
45-49 No ' 46
18-24 No' 21
55-59 No ' 59
45-49 No ' 48
40-44 No ' 40
45-49 No ' 48
50-54 No ' 53
25-29 No' 29
50-54 No ' 54
30-34 No' 31
30-34 Wel 32
70-74 No' 70
65-69 No ' 68
50-54 No ' 52
60-64 No ' 62
55-59 No ' 59
70-74 No' 71
55-59 No ' 57
40-44 No ' 41
30-34 No' 32
50-54 No ' 51
50-54 No ' 53
60-64 No ' 60

Category Age
55-59 No ' 55
40-44 No ' 44
55-59 No ' 57
18-24 No' 22
45-49 No ' 46
18-24 No' 21
40-44 No ' 40
45-49 No ' 48
25-29 No' 29
50-54 No ' 52
60-64 No ' 62
55-59 No ' 57
40-44 No ' 41
50-54 No ' 51
60-64 No ' 60

Category Age
18-24 No ' 21
60-64 No ' 60
60-64 No' 61
25-29 No' 26
55-59 No ' 59
45-49 No ' 48
50-54 No ' 53
50-54 No ' 54
30-34 No' 31
30-34 Wel 32
70-74No' 70
65-69 No ' 68
55-59 No ' 59
70-74No' 71
30-34 No' 32
50-54 No ' 53

Category Age
18-24 No ' 24

Category Age
30-34No' 35

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Female

Time
35:58.2
38:27.5
38:40.1
40:03.2
40:37.3
43:03.3
43:05.5
43:11.4
43:12.6
43:14.8
44:46.2
45:45.4
46:18.1
48:01.5
49:19.5
49:38.1
49:54.3
50:33.7
52:14.5
52:18.4
52:58.2
53:49.0
54:09.6
54:13.8
56:47.7
56:50.1
1:01:05.2

Time

1:13:12.5
1:13:33.5
1:17:49.9
1:18:00.4
1:18:30.5
1:21:59.1
1:22:33.3
1:22:43.3
1:23:17.8
1:24:15.7
1:24:32.1
1:24:50.3
1:25:08.9
1:25:59.0
1:26:16.4
1:27:55.7
1:32:15.8
1:33:52.1
1:33:57.4
1:34:00.4
1:35:01.9
1:36:27.9
1:38:53.8
1:38:56.4
1:44:36.0
1:45:23.5
1:49:16.6
1:50:41.3
2:04:19.8
2:04:39.8
DNS

Time

1:13:33.5
1:18:00.4
1:21:59.1
1:22:33.3
1:23:17.8
1:24:15.7
1:25:08.9
1:25:59.0
1:27:55.7
1:36:27.9
1:38:53.8
1:45:23.5
1:49:16.6
2:04:19.8
DNS

Time

1:13:125
1:17:49.9
1:18:30.5
1:22:43.3
1:24:32.1
1:24:50.3
1:26:16.4
1:32:15.8
1:33:52.1
1:33:57.4
1:34:00.4
1:35:01.9
1:38:56.4
1:44:36.0
1:50:41.3
2:04:39.8

Time
27:09.6

Time
27:54.9

+8:09.8  +20.59%
+8:29.6  +21.43%
+9:13.7  +23.28%
+10:31.1 +26.53%
+10:40.0 +26.91%
+13:08.0 +33.13%
+13:13.0 +33.34%
+13:16.5 +33.49%
+13:43.0 +34.60%
+13:48.7 +34.84%
+14:16.4 +36.01%
+14:47.0 +37.29%
+16:18.9 +41.16%
+16:53.4 +42.61%
+19:58.8 +50.40%
+27:49.8 +70.21%

Difference % Back

+2:29.3  +6.92%

+2:41.9  +7.50%

+4:05.0 +11.35%
+4:39.1  +12.93%
+7:05.1  +19.70%
+7:07.3  +19.80%
+7:13.2  +20.07%
+7:14.4  +20.13%
+7:16.6  +20.23%
+8:48.0 +24.46%
+9:47.2  +27.21%
+10:19.9 +28.72%
+12:03.3 +33.51%
+13:21.3 +37.13%
+13:39.9 +37.99%
+13:56.1 +38.74%
+14:35.5 +40.57%
+16:16.3 +45.24%
+16:20.2 +45.42%
+17:00.0 +47.26%
+17:50.8 +49.62%
+18:11.4 +50.57%
+18:15.6 +50.76%
+20:49.5 +57.90%
+20:51.9 +58.01%
+25:07.0 +69.83%

Difference % Back

+0:21.0  +0.48%

+4:37.4  +6.32%

+4:47.9  +6.55%

+5:18.0  +7.24%

+8:46.6  +11.99%
+9:20.8 +12.77%
+9:30.8  +12.99%
+10:05.3 +13.78%
+11:03.2 +15.10%
+11:19.6 +15.47%
+11:37.8 +15.89%
+11:56.4 +16.31%
+12:46.5 +17.45%
+13:03.9 +17.85%
+14:43.2 +20.11%
+19:03.3 +26.03%
+20:39.6 +28.22%
+20:44.9 +28.34%
+20:47.9 +28.41%
+21:49.4 +29.81%
+23:15.4 +31.77%
+25:41.3 +35.09%
+25:43.9 +35.15%
+31:23.5 +42.88%
+32:11.0 +43.96%
+36:04.1 +49.27%
+37:28.8 +51.20%
+51:07.3 +69.83%
+51:27.3 +70.29%

Difference % Back

+4:26.9  +6.05%

+8:25.6  +11.46%
+8:59.8  +12.23%
+9:44.3  +13.24%
+10:42.2 +14.55%
+11:35.4 +15.76%
+12:25.5 +16.89%
+14:22.2 +19.54%
+22:54.4 +31.14%
+25:20.3 +34.45%
+31:50.0 +43.28%
+35:43.1 +48.56%
+50:46.3 +69.02%

Difference % Back

+4:37.4 +6.32%

+5:18.0 +7.24%

+9:30.8  +12.99%
+11:19.6 +15.47%
+11:37.8 +15.89%
+13:03.9 +17.85%
+19:03.3 +26.03%
+20:39.6 +28.22%
+20:44.9 +28.34%
+20:47.9 +28.41%
+21:49.4 +29.81%
+25:43.9 +35.15%
+31:23.5 +42.88%
+37:28.8 +51.20%
+51:27.3 +70.29%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

82.92%
82.35%
81.12%
79.03%
78.80%
75.11%
75.00%
74.91%
74.29%
74.16%
73.53%
72.84%
70.84%
70.12%
66.49%
58.75%

% Winning
100%
93.53%
93.02%
89.81%
88.55%
83.54%
83.47%
83.28%
83.24%
83.17%
80.34%
78.61%
77.69%
74.90%
72.92%
72.47%
72.08%
71.14%
68.85%
68.77%
67.91%
66.84%
66.41%
66.33%
63.33%
63.29%
58.88%

% Winning
100%
99.52%
94.06%
93.85%
93.25%
89.29%
88.68%
88.50%
87.89%
86.88%
86.60%
86.29%
85.98%
85.14%
84.86%
83.26%
79.35%
77.99%
77.92%
77.88%
77.04%
75.89%
74.03%
73.99%
69.99%
69.46%
66.99%
66.14%
58.88%
58.72%

% Winning
100%
94.30%
89.72%
89.10%
88.31%
87.30%
86.39%
85.55%
83.66%
76.25%
74.38%
69.80%
67.31%
59.16%

% Winning
100%
94.06%
93.25%
88.50%
86.60%
86.29%
84.86%
79.35%
77.99%
77.92%
77.88%
77.04%
73.99%
69.99%
66.14%
58.72%

5.30%
4.65%
3.19%
0.64%
0.34%
-4.54%
-4.71%
-4.83%
-5.70%
-5.89%
-6.80%
-7.81%
-10.85%
-11.99%
-18.11%
-33.66%

% Averagt
24.61%
19.40%
18.96%
16.06%
14.86%
9.77%
9.69%
9.48%
9.44%
9.36%
6.17%
4.10%
2.96%
-0.65%
-3.38%
-4.03%
-4.59%
-5.97%
-9.49%
-9.62%
-11.01%
-12.79%
-13.51%
-13.66%
-19.03%
-19.12%
-28.03%

% Averagt
20.22%
19.84%
15.19%
15.00%
14.45%
10.66%
10.04%
9.86%
9.23%
8.18%
7.88%
7.55%
7.21%
6.30%
5.99%
4.18%
-0.54%
-2.29%
-2.39%
-2.44%
-3.56%
-5.12%
-1.77%
-7.82%
-13.98%
-14.85%
-19.08%
-20.62%
-35.48%
-35.85%

% Averagt
19.36%
14.49%
10.12%
9.50%
8.69%
7.63%
6.66%
5.74%
3.61%
-5.75%
-8.42%
-15.54%
-19.79%
-36.30%

% Averaqt

10.32%
8.36%
8.03%
6.47%
-0.02%
-1.76%
-1.85%
-1.91%
-3.02%
-7.26%
-13.39%
-19.99%
-35.14%

4.70%
4.04%
2.57%
0.00%
-0.30%
-5.21%
-5.38%
-5.50%
-6.38%
-6.57%
-7.49%
-8.50%
-11.56%
-12.70%
-18.86%
-34.51%

% Median
25.10%
19.92%
19.48%
16.60%
15.42%
10.35%
10.27%
10.07%
10.03%
9.95%
6.78%
4.72%
3.59%
0.00%
-2.71%
-3.35%
-3.91%
-5.28%
-8.78%
-8.92%
-10.30%
-12.06%
-12.77%
-12.92%
-18.26%
-18.34%
-27.20%

% Median
15.95%
15.55%
10.64%
10.44%
9.87%
5.87%
5.22%
5.03%
4.37%
3.26%
2.95%
2.60%
2.24%
1.28%
0.95%
-0.95%
-5.93%
-1.77%
-7.87%
-7.93%
-9.11%
-10.75%
-13.54%
-13.59%
-20.09%
-21.00%
-25.46%
-27.08%
-42.74%
-43.13%

% Median
14.03%
8.83%
4.18%
3.52%
2.65%
1.52%
0.49%
-0.49%
-2.76%
-12.74%
-15.58%
-23.17%
-27.71%
-45.30%

% Median
21.34%
16.37%
15.64%
11.11%
9.17%
8.84%
7.30%
0.86%
-0.86%
-0.96%
-1.01%
-2.11%
-6.31%
-12.39%
-18.94%
-33.95%

% Winnin¢ % Averaa« % Median

100%

0.00%

0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averaa« % Median

100%

15.95%

15.95%
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Gabrielle Golding

1.5km - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Alex Saies

Aaron Haifley

1.5km - 35-39 Wetsuit - Female
Name
Lee Byars

1.5km - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Ace Lewis

Matt Scholar

Michael Boers

Carlos Hurtado

1.5km - 40-44 Wetsuit - Male
Name
Mark Bowes

1.5km - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Claire Bowden

Amanda Jackes

Jane Mcleod

Michelle Bailey

1.5km - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Dean Shard

Andrew Cranley

Dr Remin Nath

Dominic Keuskamp

1.5km - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Chloe Steveson

Andrea Aldridge

Melinda Lutton

Elizabeth Dyson

Ruth Sloley

Jane Bassham

Eunice Monaghan

Emma Higgins

1.5km - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Male
Name
Darryl Wallis

1.5km - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Stephanie Palmer-White

Amanda Roach

Anita Blackmore

Carol Holden

Yumi Brown

Angela Vas

Carolyn Guerin

Sarah Makinson

1.5km - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

John Clancy

Simon Obrien

1.5km - 55-59 Wetsuit - Female
Name
Diane Napier

1.5km - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Eimear Muir-Cochrane

Denise Alderman

Faith Galliford

Lindy Lawson

Sharyn Roach Anleu

Virginia Lynch

Vicki Day

1.5km - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Roger Wood

Joe Beshara

Ross McDougall

Robert Ferguson

1.5km - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Female/Male

Name
Christopher Carter

1.5km - 60-64 Wetsuit - Female
Name
Brenda Mangelsdorf

1.5km - 60-64 Wetsuit - Male
Name
Stewart Galliford

1.5km - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Lee O'Connell

Pam Gunn

Robyn Ormsby

Judith Smith

Mary Lane

Helen Berry

Judy Walshe

Merrin Mctaggart

1.5km - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Max Yates

Barry Trewren

Claude Hamam

1.5km - 65-69 Wetsuit - Female
Name
Elizabeth Ellinger

1.5km - 65-69 Wetsuit - Male
Name
William Benson

1.5km - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Female

Gabrielle

First name
Alex
Aaron

First name
Lee

First name
Ace

Matt
Michael
Carlos

First name
Mark

First name
Claire
Amanda
Jane
Michelle

First name
Dean
Andrew
Dr Remin
Dominic

First name
Chloe
Andrea
Melinda
Elizabeth
Ruth

Jane
Eunice
Emma

First name
Darryl

First name
Stephanie
Amanda
Anita
Carol
Yumi
Angela
Carolyn
Sarah

First name
John
Simon

First name
Diane

First name
Eimear
Denise
Faith
Lindy
Sharyn
Virginia
Vicki

First name
Roger

Joe

Ross
Robert

First name
Christopher

First name
Brenda

First name
Stewart

First name
Lee

Pam
Robyn
Judith
Mary
Helen
Judy
Merrin

First name
Max

Barry
Claude

First name
Elizabeth

First name
William

Golding  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Last name Team name

Saies Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Haifley ~ Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
Byars Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name

Lewis Marion Marlins

Scholar  Adelaide Masters

Boers Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Hurtado ~ Atlantis

Last name Team name
Bowes Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name

Bowden  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Jackes  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Mcleod ~ Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Bailey Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name

Shard Marion Marlins
Cranley  Noarlunga Master Swimmers
Nath Adelaide Masters

Keuskamr Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name

Steveson Atlantis

Aldridge  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Lutton Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Dyson Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Sloley Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Bassham Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Monaghar Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Higgins  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
Wallis Tea Tree Gulley

Last name Team name

Palmer-W Adelaide Masters

Roach Noarlunga Master Swimmers
Blackmore Tea Tree Gulley

Holden  Atlantis

Brown Aquadome Otters

Vas Tea Tree Gulley

Guerin  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Makinson Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
Clancy  Atlantis
Obrien  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
Napier Phoenix Masters Swimming Club

Last name Team name

Muir-Coch Western Districts

Alderman Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Galliford Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Lawson  Marion Marlins
Roach Anl Marion Marlins
Lynch Atlantis

Day Marion Marlins

Last name Team name

Wood Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Beshara Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
McDougal Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Ferquson Atlantis

Last name Team name
Carter Adelaide Masters

Last name Team name
Mangelsd« Marion Marlins

Last name Team name
Galliford Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Last name Team name
O'Connell Adelaide Masters
Gunn Adelaide Masters
Ormsby  Atlantis

Smith Noarlunga Master Swimmers
Lane Tea Tree Gulley

Berry Atlantis

Walshe  Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Mctaggart Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name

Yates Marion Marlins
Trewren  Atlantis
Hamam  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
Ellinger ~ Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
Benson  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

30-34 No' 34

Category Age
30-34 No ' 34
30-34 No ' 32

Category Age
35-39 Wel 37

Category Age
40-44 No ' 42
40-44 No ' 42
40-44 No ' 40
40-44 No ' 40

Category Age
40-44 Wel 40

Category Age
45-49 No ' 45
45-49 No ' 46
45-49 No ' 46
45-49 No ' 50

Category Age
45-49 No ' 46
45-49 No ' 49
45-49 No ' 46
45-49 No ' 48

Category Age
50-54 No ' 50
50-54 No ' 51
50-54 No ' 54
50-54 No ' 52
50-54 No ' 54
50-54 No ' 53
50-54 No ' 51
50-54 No ' 53

Category Age
50-54 No ' 52

Category Age
55-59 No ' 58
55-59 No ' 59
55-59 No ' 58
55-59 No ' 59
55-59 No ' 57
55-59 No ' 55
55-59 No ' 60
55-59 No ' 60

Category Age
55-59 No ' 57
55-59 No ' 57

Category Age
55-59 Wel 55

Category Age
60-64 No ' 60
60-64 No ' 61
60-64 No ' 60
60-64 No ' 64
60-64 No ' 63
60-64 No ' 64
60-64 No ' 64

Category Age
60-64 No ' 63
60-64 No ' 63
60-64 No ' 64
60-64 No ' 62

Category Age
60-64 No ' 62

Category Age
60-64 Wel 62

Category Age
60-64 Wel 64

Category Age
65-69 No ' 66
65-69 No ' 68
65-69 No' 67
65-69 No' 67
65-69 No' 69
65-69 No' 65
65-69 No ' 66
65-69 No ' 66

Category Age
65-69 No' 67
65-69 No' 67
65-69 No' 70

Category Age
65-69 Wel 65

Category Age
65-69 Wel 65

Female

Gender
Male
Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female/M:

Gender
Female

Gender
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Male

38:30.6

Time
29:13.6
32:34.8

Time
29:00.0

Time
22:26.5
31:04.1
32:37.2
DNS

Time
29:31.3

Time
34:44.3
36:01.0
40:23.6
DNS

Time

22:38.2
27:55.4
30:49.5
30:50.9

Time

26:26.0
27:17.0
32:24.1
40:11.3
43:21.6
50:35.2
54:13.3
DNS

Time
30:08.1

Time

21:16.2
27:28.1
30:18.8
30:23.6
30:32.4
33:34.8
36:09.2
39:14.7

Time
36:17.3
38:53.4

Time
30:15.1

Time

28:27.7
28:29.8
29:45.7
33:16.5
34:23.3
36:37.1
39:44.4

Time

30:36.2
31:49.7
37:37.8
39:41.9

Time
29:59.8

Time
32:00.6

Time
36:34.0

Time

25:10.8
32:16.2
32:41.5
34:34.5
34:56.4
36:51.7
40:28.4
DNS

Time

29:54.7
35:57.7
41:57.9

Time
33:38.9

Time
26:21.0

+10:35.7 +37.95%

Difference % Back

+3:21.2  +11.47%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+8:37.6  +38.44%
+10:10.7 +45.35%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+1:16.7  +3.68%
+5:39.3  +16.28%

Difference % Back

+23.35%

+5:17.2
+8:11.3  +36.17%
+8:12.7  +36.28%

Difference % Back
+0:51.0 +3.22%
+5:58.1  +22.58%
+13:45.3 +52.04%
+16:55.6 +64.04%
+24:09.2 +91.37%

+27:47.3 +105.13% 48.75%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+6:11.9  +29.14%
+9:02.6  +42.52%
+9:07.4  +42.89%
+9:16.2  +43.58%
+12:18.6 +57.87%
+14:53.0 +69.97%
+17:58.5 +84.51%

Difference % Back

+2:36.1  +7.17%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+0:02.1  +0.12%
+1:18.0 +4.57%
+4:48.8 +16.91%
+5:55.6  +20.82%
+8:09.4  +28.66%
+11:16.7 +39.63%

Difference % Back

+4.00%

+1:13.5
+7:01.6  +22.96%
+9:05.7  +29.72%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+7:05.4 +28.16%
+7:30.7 +29.83%
+9:23.7 +37.31%
+9:45.6  +38.76%
+11:40.9 +46.39%
+15:17.6

+60.74%

Difference % Back
+6:03.0
+12:03.2

+20.23%
+40.30%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

72.49% -15.95% -15.95%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 5.43% 5.43%
89.71% -5.43%  -5.43%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100% 21.83% 27.77%
72.23% -8.21%  0.00%
68.80% -4.99%

-13.62%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100% 6.24%  3.55%
96.45% 2.79%  0.00%
86.00%

-9.03%  -12.15%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100% 19.32%  22.94%
81.07% 0.48%  4.94%

73.44% -9.86%  -4.94%
73.38% -9.94%  -5.02%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100% 32.59%  34.23%
96.88% 30.42% 32.11%
81.58% 17.37% 19.38%
65.77% -2.49%  0.00%
60.96% -10.58% -7.89%
52.25% -29.01% -25.87%

-38.28% -34.92%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100% 31.65% 30.19%
T7.43% 11.74% 9.84%
70.17% 2.59%  0.50%
69.98% 2.34%  0.24%
69.65% 1.87%  -0.24%
63.34% -7.90%  -10.22%
58.83% -16.17% -18.67%
54.20% -26.11% -28.81%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 3.46% 3.46%
93.31% -3.46%  -3.46%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100% 13.66%  14.47%
99.88%  13.55%  14.36%
95.63% 9.71% 10.56%
85.53% -0.95%  0.00%

82.77% -4.32%  -3.35%

77.73% -11.09% -10.05%
71.62% -20.56% -19.43%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100% 12.41% 11.88%
96.15% 8.91% 8.35%
81.33% -7.70%  -8.35%
77.09% -13.62% -14.31%

% Winnin¢ % Averagr % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averaat % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averaa« % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averaa« % Median

100% 25.63% 27.17%
78.03% 4.68% 6.67%
77.02%  3.44% 5.45%
72.83% -2.12%  0.00%
7207% -3.20% -1.06%
68.31% -8.88% -6.61%
62.21% -17.06%

-19.55%

% Winnin¢ % Averaa« % Median

100% 16.79% 16.82%
83.18% -0.04%  0.00%
71.28% -16.74% -16.69%

% Winnin¢ % Averaat % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averaa« % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%
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Bib
32

Bib
105
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149
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130
102
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143
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107
134
101
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132
128
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147
138
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Name

Eithne Mayton
Madeleine Edgley-Smith
Christine Walsh

Gillian Faulkner

1.5km - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Keith Reid

Robert Scammell

Michael Harry

Mark Lloyd

Ray Smith

Geoff Faulkner

1.5km - 70-74 Wetsuit - Male
Name
Trevor Sheehan

1.5km - 75-79 No Wetsuit - Female
Name
Jan Langan

1.5km - 75-79 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Laurance Brett

Jock Smibert

Darryl Goodmund

Phillip Trapnell

1.5km - 80-84 No Wetsuit - Female
Name
Pauline Smith

1.5km - 80-84 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Allan Suskin

Denys Smith

Bryan Axton

2.5km - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Male
Name
Michael Henly

2.5km - 18-24 Wetsuit - Male
Name
Rupert Benson

2.5km - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Colleen Szeto

Amanda Cao

2.5km - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Male
Name
Michael Carter

2.5km - 25-29 Wetsuit - Female
Name
Chloe Hourn-Smith

2.5km - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Mardi Brain

Monica Glowacki

Annabel Saies

Vanessa Loy

2.5km - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Kingsley Griffin

Chris Ryan

2.5km - 30-34 Wetsuit - Female
Name

Sarah Robson

Jessica McGaffin

2.5km - 30-34 Wetsuit - Male
Name
Nigel McGaffin

2.5km - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Tess Lang

Eve Lovett

2.5km - 35-39 No Wetsuit - Male
Name
Jon Vitas Guiritan

2.5km - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Erin Brown

Joanne Knolder

2.5km - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Andrew Ragless

Evan Haves

2.5km - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Female
Name
Vanessa Tricker

2.5km - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Matthew Cranley

John Baranoff

Brad Gauvin

2.5km - 45-49 Wetsuit - Male
Name

Ben Shepherd

Jo Meline

2.5km - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Kirsty Amos

Danielle Moffat

Kathryn Young

Judy Glasgow

Samantha McKinlay

2.5km - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

First name
Eithne
Madeleine
Christine
Gillian

First name
Keith
Robert
Michael
Mark

Ray

Geoff

First name
Trevor

First name
Jan

First name
Laurance
Jock
Darryl
Phillip

First name
Pauline

First name
Allan
Denys
Bryan

First name
Michael

First name
Rupert

First name
Colleen
Amanda

First name
Michael

First name
Chloe

First name
Mardi
Monica
Annabel
Vanessa

First name
Kingsley
Chris

First name
Sarah
Jessica

First name
Nigel

First name
Tess
Eve

First name
Jon Vitas

First name
Erin
Joanne

First name
Andrew
Evan

First name
Vanessa

First name
Matthew
John

Brad

First name
Ben
Jo

First name
Kirsty
Danielle
Kathryn
Judy
Samantha

First name

Last name Team name

Mayton  Tea Tree Gulley

Edgley-Sn Tea Tree Gulley

Walsh Noarlunga Master Swimmers
Faulkner Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Last name Team name

Reid Atlantis

Scammell Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Harry Adelaide Masters

Lloyd Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Smith Atlantis

Faulkner Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Last name Team name
Sheehan Western Districts

Last name Team name
Langan  Marion Marlins

Last name Team name
Brett Atlantis
Smibert  None
Goodmun' Atlantis
Trapnell  Atlantis

Last name Team name

Smith Henley Beach Masters

Last name Team name

Suskin  Atlantis

Smith Henley Beach Masters

Axton Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Last name Team name
Henly Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
Benson  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
Szeto Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Cao Adelaide Masters

Last name Team name
Carter Adelaide Masters

Last name Team name
Hourn-Sm Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name

Brain UniSA

Glowacki Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Saies Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Loy Downstreamers Deniliquin

Last name Team name
Griffin Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Ryan Atlantis

Last name Team name
Robson  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
McGaffin Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
McGaffin Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
Lang Henley Beach Masters
Lovett Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
Guiritan  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
Brown Adelaide Masters
Knolder  Phoenix Masters Swimming Club

Last name Team name
Ragless  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Hayes Atlantis

Last name Team name
Tricker ~ Tea Tree Gulley

Last name Team name

Cranley  Noarlunga Master Swimmers
Baranoff Phoenix Masters Swimming Club
Gauwvin  Phoenix Masters Swimming Club

Last name Team name
Shepherd Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Meline Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name

Amos Aquadome Otters

Moffat Tea Tree Gulley

Young Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Glasgow Western Districts
McKinlay Phoenix Masters Swimming Club

Last name Team name

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
1.5km

Distance
1.5km
1.5km
1.5km

Distance
2.5km

Distance
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km

Distance
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km

Distance

Category Age
70-74 No' 71
70-74 No' 71
70-74 No' 72
70-74 No' 72

Category Age
70-74 No' 72
70-74 No' 71
70-74 No' 70
70-74 No' 73
70-74 No' 74
70-74No' 73

Category Age
70-74 Wel 74

Category Age
75-79 No' 76

Category Age
75-79No' 78
75-79No' 78
75-79No' 78
75-79No' 78

Category Age
80-84 No ' 80

Category Age
80-84 No ' 80
80-84 No ' 81
80-84 No ' 81

Category Age
18-24 No' 24

Category Age
18-24 Wel 24

Category Age
25-29 No' 29
25-29 No' 28

Category Age
25-29 No ' 27

Category Age
25-29 Wel 26

Category Age
30-34 No' 31
30-34 No' 31
30-34 No' 32
30-34 No' 32

Category Age
30-34 No' 34
30-34 No' 34

Category Age
30-34 Wel 31
30-34 Wel 31

Category Age
30-34 Wel 33

Category Age
35-39 No' 38
35-39 No' 39

Category Age
35-39 No ' 40

Category Age
40-44 No ' 42
40-44 No ' 44

Category Age
40-44 No ' 44
40-44 No ' 44

Category Age
45-49 No' 49

Category Age
45-49 No ' 47
45-49 No ' 46
45-49 No ' 46

Category Age
45-49 Wel 48
45-49 Wel 46

Category Age
50-54 No ' 51
50-54 No ' 50
50-54 No ' 52
50-54 No ' 50
50-54 No ' 53

Category Age

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male

Gender
Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female

Gender

Time

27:47.0
36:48.1
38:50.3
43:43.6

Time

26:38.1
28:56.3
31:33.9
32:23.2
33:18.8
36:27.4

Time
31:53.5

Time
36:04.9

Time

30:36.4
31:45.7
41:01.0
41:38.1

Time
40:38.5

Time

30:12.9
38:27.5
40:05.7

Time
38:27.5

Time
44:46.2

Time
45:07.0
59:37.2

Time
35:58.2

Time
54:25.4

Time

45:41.9
46:12.5
48:52.1
55:57.3

Time
43:12.6
43:14.8

Time
52:54.9
53:54.8

Time
54:13.8

Time
48:08.0
50:09.5

Time
56:50.1

Time
39:38.4
43:20.9

Time
40:37.3
43:03.3

Time
44:06.9

Time

40:03.2
43:05.5
52:18.4

Time
49:19.5
49:38.1

Time
45:50.3
47:18.6
47:48.2
56:31.8
DNS

Time

Difference % Back

+9:01.1  +32.46%
+11:03.3 +39.79%
+15:56.6 +57.38%

Difference % Back

+2:18.2  +8.65%

+4:55.8  +18.51%
+5:45.1  +21.59%
+6:40.7  +25.07%
+9:49.3  +36.88%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+1:09.3  +3.77%
+10:24.6 +34.01%
+11:01.7 +36.03%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+8:14.6  +27.28%
+9:52.8  +32.70%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+14:30.2  +32.15%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+0:30.6 +1.12%
+3:10.2  +6.94%
+10:15.4 +22.44%

Difference % Back

+0:02.2  +0.08%

Difference % Back

+0:59.9  +1.89%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+2:01.5 +4.21%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+3:425 +9.36%

Difference % Back

+2:26.0 +5.99%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back
+3:02.3
+12:15.2

+7.59%
+30.59%
Difference % Back

+0:18.6  +0.63%

Difference % Back

+1:28.3 +3.21%
+1:57.9 +4.29%
+10:41.5

+23.32%

Difference % Back

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100% 24.48%  26.54%
75.49% -0.04%  2.69%
71.54% -5.57%  -2.69%
63.54% -18.86% -15.62%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100% 15.58%  16.70%
92.04% 8.28%  9.50%
84.38% -0.05%  1.28%
82.24% -2.65%  -1.28%
79.95% -5.59%  -4.18%
73.06% -15.56% -14.01%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100% 15.58%  15.89%
96.36% 12.39%  12.72%
74.62% -13.13% -12.72%
7351% -14.84% -14.42%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100% 16.66%  21.43%
78.57% -6.07%  0.00%
75.36% -10.59% -4.26%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
13.85%  13.85%
-13.85% -13.85%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median

100% 7.08%  3.87%
98.90% 6.05%  2.80%
93.51% 0.64%  -2.80%
81.67% -13.77% -17.71%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.04% 0.04%
99.92% -0.04%  -0.04%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.93% 0.93%
98.15% -0.93%  -0.93%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 2.06% 2.06%
95.96% -2.06%  -2.06%

% Winnin¢ % Averagt % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averaa« % Median
100% 4.47% 4.47%
91.45% -4.47% -4.47%

% Winnin¢ % Averaat % Median
100% 2.91% 2.91%
94.35% -291% -2.91%

% Winnin¢ % Averaat % Median
100% 0.00% 0.00%

% Winnin¢ % Averaat % Median

100% 11.29%  7.05%
92.95%  4.56% 0.00%
76.57% -15.85% -21.38%

% Winnin¢ % Averaat % Median
100% 0.31% 0.31%
99.38% -0.31% -0.31%

% Winnin¢ % Averaat % Median

100% 7.15% 3.61%
96.89% 4.17% 0.52%
95.89% 3.17% -0.52%
81.09% -18.87%

-14.50%

% Winnin¢ % Averaa« % Median
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Andrew Eime
Andrew Barber

2.5km - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Brigitte Valente

Christine Lubcke

Leonie Webb

2.5km - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Michael Perkins

Marc Loader

Charles Roberts

Brian McKenny

Gavin Chambers

Kym Sichler

Roman Zaika

2.5km - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Helen Haberfield

Bernadette Shears

Mary Keily

2.5km - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Female
Name
Gillian Doyle

2.5km - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

lan Young

Geoff Fuller

Mark Horwood

2.5km - 70-74 Wetsuit - Male
Name
Antonin Koudelka

5.0km - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Rhiannon Aldridge

Elinor Teo

5.0km - 18-24 No Wetsuit - Male
Name
Jackson Brooks

5.0km - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Female
Name
Alexandra Carter

5.0km - 25-29 No Wetsuit - Male
Name
Andrew Truong

5.0km - 30-34 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

George Wood

Tom Sullivan

5.0km - 30-34 Wetsuit - Male
Name
Shane Leathem

5.0km - 40-44 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Rebecca O'Loughlin

Tarita Furlan

Louise Manhire

5.0km - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Brigetta Palmer

Serena Murphy

5.0km - 45-49 No Wetsuit - Male
Name
Troy Williams

5.0km - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Helen Hayes

Alice Dodd

5.0km - 50-54 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Leigh Chirgwin

Stewart Lawrie

Radek Sztolc

5.0km - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Sharon Beaver

Julie Bowman

Lindsay Martin

5.0km - 55-59 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Tim Burfield

Peter Holley

5.0km - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Female
Name

Matthea Malcolm

Karen Candler

5.0km - 60-64 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Marin Sluniski

Mark Morelli

5.0km - 65-69 No Wetsuit - Male
Name
Michael Walker

5.0km - 70-74 No Wetsuit - Male
Name

Glenn Hammond

Neil Daley

Andrew
Andrew

First name
Brigitte
Christine
Leonie

First name
Michael
Marc
Charles
Brian
Gavin
Kym
Roman

First name
Helen
Bernadette
Mary

First name
Gillian

First name
lan

Geoff
Mark

First name
Antonin

First name
Rhiannon
Elinor

First name
Jackson

First name
Alexandra

First name
Andrew

First name
George
Tom

First name
Shane

First name
Rebecca
Tarita
Louise

First name
Brigetta
Serena

First name
Troy

First name
Helen
Alice

First name
Leigh
Stewart
Radek

First name
Sharon
Julie
Lindsay

First name
Tim
Peter

First name
Matthea
Karen

First name
Marin
Mark

First name
Michael

First name
Glenn
Neil

Eime
Barber

Last name Team name

Valente  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Lubcke  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Webb Henley Beach Masters

Last name Team name

Perkins  Marion Marlins
Loader  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Roberts  Marion Marlins

McKenny  Atlantis

Chambers Henley Beach Masters
Sichler  Henley Gurnets

Zaika Adelaide Masters

Last name Team name

Haberfield Tea Tree Gulley
Shears  Tea Tree Gulley
Keily

Last name Team name
Doyle Noarlunga Master Swimmers

Last name Team name
Young Marion Marlins
Fuller Henley Beach Masters

Horwood Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name
Koudelka Atlantis

Last name Team name
Aldridge
Teo UniSA

Last name Team name
Brooks  UniSA

Last name Team name
Carter Adelaide Masters

Last name Team name
Truong  UniSA

Last name Team name
Wood Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Sullivan  Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name

Leathem Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Last name Team name

O'Loughlir Atlantis

Furlan Phoenix Masters Swimming Club
Manhire

Last name Team name
Palmer  Aquadome Otters
Murphy  Phoenix Masters Swimming Club

Last name Team name
Williams ~ Adelaide Masters

Last name Team name
Hayes Noarlunga Master Swimmers
Dodd

Last name Team name

Chirgwin  Noarlunga Master Swimmers
Lawrie Noarlunga Master Swimmers
Sztole UniSA

Last name Team name
Beaver  Adelaide Masters
Bowman Adelaide Masters
Martin Marion Marlins

Last name Team name
Burfield  Atlantis
Holley Adelaide Masters

Last name Team name
Malcolm  Phoenix Masters Swimming Club
Candler  Atlantis

Last name Team name
Sluniski  Henley Beach Masters
Morelli  Atlantis

Last name Team name
Walker  Henley Beach Masters

Last name Team name
Hammonc Marion Marlins
Daley

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member
Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member

2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km

Distance
2.5km
2.5km
2.5km

Distance
2.5km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
5.0km

Distance
5.0km

Distance
5.0km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
5.0km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
5.0km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
5.0km
5.0km

Distance
5.0km

Distance
5.0km

Not a Master Swimmers Assoc Member 5.0km

50-54 No ' 51
50-54 No ' 54

Category Age
55-59 No ' 55
55-59 No ' 59
55-59 No ' 57

Category Age
55-59 No ' 58
55-59 No ' 57
55-59 No ' 55
55-59 No ' 57
55-59 No ' 58
55-59 No ' 59
55-59 No ' 56

Category Age
60-64 No ' 60
60-64 No ' 62
60-64 No ' 63

Category Age
65-69 No ' 69

Category Age
70-74 No' 70
70-74 No' 71
70-74 No' 70

Category Age
70-74 Wel 74

Category Age
18-24 No' 22
18-24 No' 21

Category Age
18-24 No' 21

Category Age
25-29 No' 29

Category Age
25-29 No ' 26

Category Age
30-34 No' 31
30-34 No ' 32

Category Age
30-34 Wel 32

Category Age
40-44 No ' 44
40-44 No ' 40
40-44 No ' 41

Category Age
45-49 No ' 46
45-49 No ' 48

Category Age
45-49 No ' 48

Category Age
50-54 No ' 52
50-54 No ' 51

Category Age
50-54 No ' 53
50-54 No ' 54
50-54 No ' 53

Category Age
55-59 No' 55
55-59 No' 57
55-59 No ' 57

Category Age
55-59 No ' 59
55-59 No' 59

Category Age
60-64 No ' 62
60-64 No' 60

Category Age
60-64 No ' 60
60-64 No' 61

Category Age
65-69 No ' 68

Category Age
70-74No' 70
70-74No' 71

Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male

Gender
Female

Gender
Male

Gender
Male
Male

Gender
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Female

Gender
Male
Male

Gender
Male

Gender
Male
Male

50:33.7
52:14.5

Time

46:10.4
53:21.4
53:27.1

Time

43:11.4
45:45.4
46:18.1
48:01.5
53:49.0
54:09.6
56:47.7

Time
50:18.4
52:46.4
1:07:28.2

Time
52:51.4

Time

38:40.1
49:54.3
52:58.2

Time
1:01:05.2

Time
1:22:33.3
1:24:15.7

Time
1:13:12.5

Time
1:27:55.7

Time
1:22:43.3

Time
1:33:52.1
1:50:41.3

Time
1:33:57.4

Time

1:18:00.4
1:25:08.9
1:49:16.6

Time
1:23:17.8
1:25:59.0

Time
1:24:50.3

Time
1:36:27.9
2:04:19.8

Time

1:26:16.4
1:32:15.8
2:04:39.8

Time

1:13:335
1:21:59.1
1:45:23.5

Time
1:24:32.1
1:38:56.4

Time
1:38:53.8
DNS

Time
1:17:49.9
1:18:30.5

Time
1:35:01.9

Time
1:34:00.4
1:44:36.0

+1:40.8  +3.32%

Difference % Back

+7:11.0  +15.56%
+7:16.7  +15.76%

Difference % Back

+2:34.0 +5.94%
+3:06.7 +7.20%
+4:50.1  +11.19%
+10:37.6 +24.60%
+10:58.2 +25.40%
+13:36.3 +31.50%

Difference % Back

+2:28.0  +4.90%
+17:09.8 +34.12%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+11:14.2  +29.06%
+14:18.1 +36.99%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+1:42.4  +2.07%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+16:49.2 +17.92%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+7:085 +9.16%
+31:16.2  +40.09%

Difference % Back

+2:41.2  +3.23%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+27:51.9 +28.89%

Difference % Back

+5:59.4  +6.94%
+38:23.4 +44.50%

Difference % Back

+8:25.6  +11.46%
+31:50.0 +43.28%

Difference % Back

+14:24.3 +17.04%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+0:40.6  +0.87%

Difference % Back

Difference % Back

+10:35.6 +11.27%

100%
96.78%

% Winning
100%
86.54%
86.38%

% Winning
100%
94.39%
93.28%
89.93%
80.25%
79.75%
76.05%

% Winning
100%
95.33%
74.56%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
77.48%
73.00%

% Winning
100%

% Winning

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
84.80%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
91.61%
71.38%

% Winning
100%
96.88%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
77.59%

% Winning
100%
93.51%
69.21%

% Winning
100%
89.72%
69.80%

% Winning
100%
85.44%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
99.14%

% Winning
100%

% Winning
100%
89.87%

1.63%
-1.63%

% Averagt
9.45%
-4.63%
-4.82%

% Averagt
13.13%
7.97%
6.88%
3.41%
-8.24%
-8.93%
-14.23%

% Averagt
11.51%
7.17%
-18.68%

% Averagt
0.00%

% Averagt
18.04%
-5.77%
-12.27%

% Averagt
0.00%

% Averagt
1.02%
-1.02%

% Averagt
0.00%

% Averagt
0.00%

% Averagt
0.00%

% Averagt
8.22%
-8.22%

% Averagt
0.00%

% Averagt
14.10%
6.24%
-20.33%

% Averagt
1.59%
-1.59%

% Averagt
0.00%

% Averagt
12.62%
-12.62%

% Averagt
14.64%
8.71%
-23.35%

% Averaqt
15.43%
5.74%
-21.17%

% Averaqt
7.85%
-7.85%

% Averaqt
0.00%

% Averaqt
0.43%
-0.43%

% Averaqt
0.00%

% Averaqt
5.33%
-5.33%

1.63%
-1.63%

% Median
13.46%
0.00%
-0.18%

% Median
10.07%
4.72%
3.59%
0.00%
-12.06%
-12.77%
-18.26%

% Median
4.67%
0.00%
-27.85%

% Median
0.00%

% Median
22.52%
0.00%
-6.14%

% Median
0.00%

% Median
1.02%
-1.02%

% Median
0.00%

% Median
0.00%

% Median
0.00%

% Median
8.22%
-8.22%

% Median
0.00%

% Median
8.39%
0.00%
-28.34%

% Median
1.59%
-1.59%

% Median
0.00%

% Median
12.62%
-12.62%

% Median
6.49%
0.00%
-35.12%

% Median
10.28%
0.00%
-28.55%

% Median
7.85%
-7.85%

% Median
0.00%

% Median
0.43%
-0.43%

% Median
0.00%

% Median
5.33%
-5.33%



